Japan Society for the Promotion of Science

BRIDGE Fellowship Program

Rules for Nominating Committee Members

- Qualifications of committee members
 BRIDGE Fellowship nominating committee members should be members of Korean JSPS Fellows Alumni Association.
- 2) Method of selecting committee members, and the fixed number of members on the committee

BRIDGE Fellowship nominating committee members should be selected through the consents by majority members of board of Korean JDPD Fellows Alumni Association. The consents could be reached vie e-mail.

- 3) Term of committee members, and method of filling vacancies should they occur Term of BRIDGE Fellowship nominating committee members is one year. If it is necessary to fill vacancies, new members should be also selected through the consents by majority members of BRIDGE Fellowship nomination committee.
- 4) Method of selecting committee chair Chair of BRIDGE Fellowship nominating committee members should be selected by the mutual consents by committee members.
- 5) Method of replacing committee chair should s/he step down during tenure If it is necessary to replace chair, new chair should be also selected by the mutual consents by committee members.
- 6) Inclusion of JSPS office director on committee, if there is a JSPS office in the alumni association' country

Name of Alumni Association: Korea-Japan Researchers Network Association

Alumni Association Chair's Name: Myung Jo You (date) 10/April/2023

Jeonbuk National University

Nominating Committee Chair's Name: Myung Jo You (date) 10/April/2023

Jeonbuk National University

Name of JSPS overseas office Director*: Tamura Tetsuyuki (date) 10/April/2023

First Secretary, Embassay of Japan in Korea

^{*}If there is no JSPS overseas office in the country of your alumni association, the designated official in the Japanese Embassy. (The name of the official will be sent to you separately.)